

Date: 30/11/2024

To, BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 512600 BSE Scrip ID: ASTALLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from Vupparapalli Chandra Sekhar Reddy, under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of Convertible Warrants allotted.

We are enclosing herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the aforesaid transaction.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

ahen

For ASTAL LABORATORIES LIMITED CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605

0

Mahendra Kumar (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No.: A71224

VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY Add: #5-7-35, KHALEEL WADI BESIDE AMRUTHA CT SCAN NIZAMABAD TELANGANA 503001

28th November, 2024

To, BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 То

Astal Laboratories Limited Plaza Kalpana, Ground Floor, 24/147, Brihana Road, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, 208012,

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 512600 BSE Scrip ID: ASTALLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, I, Vupparapalli Chandra Sekhar Reddy, wish to inform you that I along with Mrs. Vupparapalli Pavani belonging to Non-Promoter Group of Astal Laboratories Limited ("the Company"), have been allotted in aggregate 5,00,000 Convertible Warrants on 27th November, 2024 under Preferential Allotment as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Allottees	No. of Convertible Warrant allotted
1.	Vupparapalli Chandra Sekhar	2,50,00
2.	Vupparapalli Pavani	2,50,00
	Total	5,00,00

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

SRedy

Vupparapalli Chandra Sekhar Reddy (For Myself and on behalf of Vupparapalli Pavani) Encl: As above

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ASTAL LABORATORIES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	 VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAF REDDY VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI 		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
 Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares 	1,50,000 1,50,000 Nil Nil	1.53 1.53 -	1.11 1.11 - -
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI 	Nil Nil	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,00,000	3.05	2.22
Details of acquisition			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI 	Nil Nil	:	:
 b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 	Nil 2,50,000	-	- 1.84
VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY	2,50,000	-,	1.84
 VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non discovel undertabling (athem) 	Nil	-	-
non disposal undertaking/ others)e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	E 00 000		2 (9
After the acquisition, holding of:	5,00,000	-	3.68
a) Shares carrying voting rights • VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR	1,50,000	1.53#	1.11
REDDY	1,50,000	1.53#	1.11

VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI	Nil	-	- /
 b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 			
holding in each category) after acquisition	2,50,000	-	1.84
VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY	2,50,000	-	1.84
VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI	Nil	-	-
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) 			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,00,000	3.05#	5.90
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Preferential Al	lotment of Conver	rtible Warrants
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio, at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity Shares		be converted into s from the date of ts.
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	27 th November	, 2024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 9,83,00,70 Shares of Rs.10		f 98,30,070 Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition [#]	Rs. 9,83,00,70 Shares of Rs.10		f 98,30,070 Equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition**		000/- constitutin of Rs. 10/- each.	g of 1,35,60,000

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (erstwhile Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.)

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

VCSPLaty

Pavani

VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY

Place: Hyderabad Date: 28th November, 2024

VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Astal Laboratories Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR	Non-Promoter	ADTPV9747R
VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI	Non-Promoter	ADTPV9743M

VCSRedty.

Parani

VUPPARAPALLI CHANDRA SEKHAR

Place: Hyderabad Date: 28th November, 2024

VUPPARAPALLI PAVANI